RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD INDIAN RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934 and the authority under said Act; and
- WHEREAS, The Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes generally authorized and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities on behalf of and in the interest of the welfare and benefit of the Tribes and of the enrolled members thereof; and
- WHEREAS, The Natural Resources Committee of the Tribal Business Council approved the purchase of land described below; and
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, The Three Affiliated Tribes Tribal Business Council approves the purchase of land, exclusive of minerals, from

Mary Halvorson, 301-U478

For a cash consideration of \$14,600.00 which is the Fair Market Value, utilizing funds from the Docket 350-G Land Purchase Account and hereby authorizes the Chairman of the Tribal Business Council, It's Secretary, and the Superintendent of the Fort Berthold Agency, the Area Director, and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs to prepare all documents and to do all things necessary to transfer title of the lands to the United States of America in trust for the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Indian Reservation, to wit:

Allot. 1010A N1/2SW1/4 within Section 27, T151N., R94W., Fifth Principal Meridian, North Dakota containing 80.00 acres, more or less, valued at \$10,500.00.

Allot. 1011A-B NE1/4NE1/4 within Section 27, T151N., R94W., Fifth Principal Meridian, North Dakota containing 40.00 acres, more or less, valued at \$4,100.00.

Page Two	
Mary Halvorson Sale	
Reso. No. 99-244	JPH

CERTIFICATION

				Business Council of the	
Tribes of the	Fort Berth	old Reser	vation, herel	by certify that the Triba	l Business Council is
				es a quorum, <u>6</u>	
Special		Meeting,	thereof duly	called, noticed, conve	ned and held on the
3	_ day of _	Dec		called, noticed, conve 1999; that the fore	egoing Resolution
was duly ado	pted at suc	h meeting	g by the affir	mative vote of6_	members,
	members	opposed,		members abstained,	/ members
not voting an				en rescinded or amende	
Chairman	(voting)	(no	t voting)		
Dated this	3	$_$ day of $_$	1760	1999.	
				Λ . ο	LIA
				James P.	Flale
	,			Secretary, Tribal B	usiness Council
. /	/				
Attest:					
	. //.	1			
Λ 10	L IMM	U			
1 M	TITAK		••		
Chairman, Tr	ibal Busin	ess Counc	211		